502795448 05/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FARIS SWEIS	11/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTOFTEST, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 200246
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13078142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008831-0042	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. PELLIGRINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Pelligrino/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor to ArtofTest Inc#page1.tif source=Inventor to ArtofTest Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 502795448 REEL: 032821 FRAME: 0708

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Faris Sweis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12320 Alameda Trace Circle, No. 705, Austin, Texas 78727, have invented new and useful improvements in a

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM FOR UNIVERSAL SOFTWARE TESTING

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date of 11/10 2006, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket 004378,000002.

WHEREAS, ArtOfTest, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 200246, Austin, Texas 78720, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and the Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I FURTHER hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I might have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 10 day of 2006.

NOTARY

STATE OF TEXAS	_ ,
COUNTY OF	avis .

On this 10 day of 0verbe, 2006, before me personally appeared Faris Sweis, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the inventor described in the foregoing Assignment, and that the foregoing Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated.

ELIZABETH CONLEY
Notary Public, State of Taxes
My Commission Expets
JANUARY 31, 2008

No pary in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires January 31, 2008.